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Institution 

PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY WEDNESDAY APRIL 8 

FINAL 1992 DDVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATDSTICS REPORT 

UNLV 

ONLY GAMES AGAINST FOUR-YEAR U S COLLEGES ARE INCLUDED IN STATISTICS AND WON-LOST RECORD 

26 , Jam Bol la 
for 

(numtjer) 
Games Head coach Full season record 

Conference name 
Big Vfest 

Conference record 

16 _ 10 
(won) (lost) 

13 _ 5 
tClassbyFr So Jr Sr 

FIRST and LAST NAME 

Teresa Jackson 

Merlelynn Lange 

Sharon Hargrcve 

^ \ 

-ui 

Arlene M i l l e r 

(3wynn Hobbs t^ 

I r i s Dineniian 

Andrea Knapp 

Al i sha Sta/^enson 

Tracy T i t u s 

C h r i s t i n e P a r r i s 

Q i e r y l Kbsewicz 

tci 

JR 

SR 

SR 

JR 

FR 

SO 

SR 

SO 

FR 

SR 

SO 

Pos-Ht 

F/5-1] 

C/6-5 

G/5-9 

F/5-9 

G/5-6 

F /6-2 

F /6 -1 

F / 5 - i : 

F /6 -1 

G/5-7 

F/5-9 

G 

26 

26 

26 

10 

26 

26 

26 

20 

22 

9 

8 

fTTHFRR ( N i i m h p r nf p l a y e r e ) 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

175 

171 

165 

51 

92 

52 

49 

19 

18 

2 

0 

Atts 

351 

272 

340 

93 

241 

123 

105 

52 

39 

3 

4 

Pct 

49< 

629 

485 

548 

382 

423 

467 

365 

462 

667 

000 

3-PT FIELD GOALS 

Scored 

8 

0 

3 

5 

41 

0 

0 

1 

0 

1 

0 

Atts 

14 

0 

4 

16 

100 

0 

1 

5 

0 

2 

0 

Pcf 

571 

.000 

.750 

.313 

410 

000 

.000 

.200 

.000 

500 

000 

FREETHROWS | REBOUNDS 

Scored 

88 

96 

78 

17 

36 

38 

22 

6 

8 

5 

9 

Atts 

107 

148 

104 

24 

41 

59 

33 

14 

17 

6 

12 

Pct \ No 

822 

649 

750 

708 

878 

.644 

.667 

.429 

471 

833 

750 

193 

211 

149 

66 

70 

142 

83 

25 

41 

5 

11 

Avg 

7.4 

8 1 

5 7 

6.6 

2 7 

5 .5 

3 2 

1 3 

1 9 

0 6 

1 4 

ASSISTS 

No 

57 

33 

134 

34 

125 

43 

18 

15 

17 

3 

3 

Avg 

2 2 

1 3 

5 2 

3.4 

4 8 

1.7 

0 7 

0 .8 

0 .8 

0 .3 

0 4 

BLKD SHOTS | 

No 

11 

43 

5 

3 

9 

8 

4 

2 

13 

1 

0 

Avg 

0.4! 

1.7 

0 2 

0 .3 

0 2 

0 3 

0 2 

0 1 

0 6 

0 1 

0 0 

(won) 

STEALS 

No 

28 

13 

82 

15 

54 

12 

4 

5 

12 

0 

1 

Avg 

1 1 

0 5 

3 2 

1.5 

2 . 1 

0 5 

0 .2 

0 . 3 

0 . 5 

0 0 

0 . 1 

(lost) 

POINTS 1 

No 

446 

438 

411 

124 

261 

142 

120 

45 

44 

10 

9 

Avg 

17 2 

16 8 

15 8 

12 4 

10 0 

5 5 

4 6 

2 3 

2 0 

1 1 

1.1 

Totals 

Own 

Opps 

Scor 
Marg 

POINTS 

Nuinber 

2050 

1840 

ng 
in ^ 

Avg 

78.8 

70.8 

8.0 

TOTALFIELDGOALS 

Scored 

794 

678 

Atts 

1623 

1727 

Pct 

489 

393 

3-PT FIELD GOALS | FREETHROWS | REBOUNDS 

Scored 

59 

78 

Atts 

142 

284 

Pct 

415 

275 

Scored 

403 

406 

Atts 

565 

594 

Prt \ Player 
™ l&Team 

713 1075 

.684[1032 

Rebound 
Margin ^ 

Avg 

41.3 

39.7 

1 6 

Dead 
Ball 

56 

63 

Total 
Rebs_^ 

Total 

1131 

1097 

2228 

Shots 
Missed 

991 

1237 

2228 

ASSISTS 

No 

482 

386 

Avg 

18.5 

14.8 

BLKD SHOTS 

No 

99 

35 

Avg 

3.8 

1 3 

STEALS 

No 

226 

240 

Avg 

8 7 

9 2 

RIULS 

No 

512 

481 

Disq 

19 

13 

TOs 

No 

549 

489 

Total Shots 
. Mi<:<:fif1 

YB 
E o B a 
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o 
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1991-92 BASKETBALL RECORD 
Please list games in order played After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc After opponent score indicate home games by 
(H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below* List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include 
all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission If you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total 
number of spectators at each home game If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities 
in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the men s 
team (that IS one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone using an x mthe DH column Please remember—only 
games against four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records. 

Your insbtuton UNLV 

1 

2 

3 

4 

5 

6 

7 

8 

9 

10 

11 

12 

13 

14 

15 

16 

17 

18 

19 

20 

21 

22 

23 

24 

25 

26 

OPPONENT 

Stanford 

Texas 

Oral Itoberts 

OWN 
SCORE 

85 

OPP 
SCORE 

96 

65 81 

96 77 

Louisiana Tech 67 70 

SW Missouri St. 77 80 

Louisiana State 83 71 

New Mexico St. 97 79 

CS Fullerton 

UC ttvine 

Fresno State 

74 49 

95 60 

76 73 

Pacific 83 70 

San Jose State 95 55 

Long Beach St 81 91 

UC Santa Barbara 61 78 

UC Irvme 

CS Fullerton 

94 44 

69 57 

New Mexico St (OT) 95 99 

Fresno State 76 62 

San Jose State 72 60 

Pacific (OT) 66 63 

Hawaii 65 58 

Hawaii 71 67 

Long Beach St 77 80 

UC Santa Barbara 67 72 

Southem Utah 77 

New Jfexico St 86 

61 

87 

s 
I 
T 
E 

E^ 

ja_ 

_H^ 

_A 

JH 

JH_ 

_A 

^ 

_A_ 

_H^ 

JJ^ 

_A_ 

_A_ 

_A 

_A 

_A_ 

_H_ 

JH^ 

_H^ 

_A_ 

1 

ATTENDANCE 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

X 

947 

250 

400 

1,648 

600 

300 

1,904 

300 

239 

721 

300 

615 

746 

467 

109 

296 

525 

575 

117 

302 

625 

710 

1,500 

400 

433 

1,000 

1991 92 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equalmg or bettenng indicated 
mmimums Use additional space at t>ottom if needed) 

No Player Opponent Date 

Pts (45) . 

FGM (20) . 

FGA (30) . 

3FGM (8) . 

3FGA(16). 

FTM (17) . 

FTA (25) . 

Rt>s (23) . 

Ast (16) . 

Blks (B) . 

Stl (10) . 

ADDIT IONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 

OPPONENT OWN 
SCORE 

OPP 
SCORE 

ATTENDANCE 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

37 

38 

39 

1 . 

2 . 

3 . 

4 . 

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State) 

Long Beach Arena (Long Beach. California) 

Attendance (Include students and esUmate if necessary) 

TOTAL 
GAMES ATTENDANCE 

Home games played as double-headers with mens 
team (one admission pnce for both games) 

Home games played alone 

Total for all home games (add the two above) 

Road games 

Neutral-site games 
Total seasons attendance all games 

(add the three above) 

1.400 

12 

15 

10 

6.886 

8.286 

6,743 

1.000 

AB 16rQ29 

1991-92 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS 
(List all performances equaling or bettenng indicated 

mimmums Use additional space at bottom left if needed) 

vs Opponent Date 

FGM (55) _ 

FGA (100) . 

FG%(65 0) 

3FGM (12) . 

3FGA (25) . 

(FGA _ 

. (FGM 

- ( .of . 

. (3FGA 

(3FGM 

3FG%(750 Smade) 

FTM (35) (FTA 

FTA (45) (FTM 

of , 

FT%(860 24made) -QOO ( 2 7 of 

PF (45) 

AA-) Loins ' S t . 12/21/91 

Rebounds (60) AA. TTf! T T V i n P 1/16/92 

Reb margin (30) 

Assists (30) 

to 

Blocked shots (12) 

Steals (20) 

m̂^ 
inature of reporting official Trtle 


