PLEASE TYPE COMPLETE INFORMATION AND RETURN BY WEDNESDAY APRIL 8

FINAL 1992 DIVISION I WOMEN'S BASKETBALL STATISTICS REPORT

465		NTT N 7		ON	ILY GAME	s ag.											ND WON	I-LOST	RECOF					16	10
Institution	י	NLV					_ for .	(number	_ Gam	es	Head	coach								Ful	l seaso	n rec	ord	 on)	10 (lo: 5
									Co	nferen	ice nar	me	lig W	lest			_			Cor	nferenc	xe rec	JIU		5
Class by Fr	So Jr Sr											_				0500					011070	0.17		on)	(los
F	IRST and L	AST NAME		† CI	Pos -Ht	G	Scored	AL FIELD C	Pct	3-PI Scored	FIELD C		Scored	EE THR	Pct	No No	UNDS Avg	AS: No	Avg	No	Shots Avg	No	ALS Avg	No	INTS Avg
Tere	sa Ja	ckson	_	JR	F/5-11	26	175	351	499		14	571		107	822	193	7.4	57	22	1	0.4		1 1		17 2
Merl	elynn	Lange	3)	SR	C/6-5	26	171	272	629	0	0	.000	96	148	649	211	81	33	13	43	1.7	13	05	438	16 8
Shar	on Ha	rgrove	27	SR	G/5-9	26	165	340	485	3	4	.750	78	104	750	149	57	134	52	5	02	82	32	411	15 8
Arle	ne Mi	ller		JR	F/5-9	10	51	93	548	5	16	.313	17	24	708	66	6.6	34	3.4	3	0.3	15	1.5	124	12 4
Gwyn	n Hob	bs	28	FR	G/5-6	26	92	241	382	41	100	410	36	41	878	70	27	125	48	9	02	54	2.1	261	10 (
Iris	Dine	rman		SO	F/6-2	26	52	123	423	0	0	000	38	59	.644	142	5.5	43	1.7	8	03	12	05	142	5 5
Andr	ea Kn	app		SR	F/6-1	26	49	105	467	0	1	.000	22	33	.667	83	32	18	07	4	02	4	0.2	120	4 6
Alıs	ha St	evenso	on	SO	F/5-1	20	19	52	365	1	5	.200	6	14	.429	25	13	15	0.8	2	01	5	0.3	45	2 :
Trac	y Tit	us		FR	F/6-1	22	18	39	462	0	0	.000	8	17	471	41	19	17	0.8	13	06	12	0.5	44	2 (
Chri	stine	Parri	LS	SR	G/5-7	9	2	3	667	1	2	500	5	6	833	5	06	3	0.3	1	01	0	0 0	10	1 :
Cher	yl Ko	Sewicz		so	F/5-9	8	0	4	000	0	0	000	9	12	750	11	14	3	04	0	00	1	0.1	9	1.
		·																							<u> </u>
		. <u></u>																					 		
others (Ni	umber of p	layers)																ļ			
Totals		NTS		L FIELD G	, _ 	3-PT	FIELD G		FRE	E THRO	_			BOUND		Sh	ots	ASSIST	S BL	KD SHO	πs	STEAL	s	FOULS	TOs
	Number	Avg	Scored	Atts	Pct S	Scored	Atts	Pct	Scored	Atts	Pct	Player & Team	Ave) De B	ad Tota		ssed N	_+_	<u> </u>	0 A	vg N	-+-	\vg		sq No
Own	2050	78.8	794	1623	489	59	142	415	403	565	713	3 1075	5 41		56 113	_ <u> </u>	<u></u>	32 18		_+_	.8 22		_		.9 54
	1840	70.8	678	1727	393	78	284	275	406	594		1032	2 39	-+-	55 109	97 12	37 3	36 14		35 1	3 24	40	92	481	3 48
Scori Marg		8.0									Re Ma	bound argin	1	6 Tot Ret	al is . ↓222	28 22	228	Total	Shots Aissed						

List any player **active this past season** who has played two or more years and has exceeded 2,000 points, 1,500 rebounds, 700 assists, 200 blocked shots, 250 steals or 150 3-Pt FGM, or in her career has averaged higher than any of the following 57 0 FG%, 38 0 3-Pt FG%, 80 0 FT%, 20 0 points 11 0 rebounds 6 0 assists 3 0 steals or 2 0 blocked shots per game Fill in the complete line for anyone who qualifies

CAREER LEADERS

1,129 18^G2 10.7 951 5.1 5.1 888 458 636 804 <u>341</u> 265 213 213 ^{3FG%} 533 3FGA 3FGM 0 FG% -581 785 756 456 365 111 89 NAME <u>Merlelynn Lange</u> Teresa Jackson

Blocked shots . Steals

Assists

NCAA 8529-2/92

NCAA STATISTICS SERVICE / 6201 College Boulevard, Overland Park, Kansas 66211-2422

1991-92 BASKETBALL RECORD

Please list games in order played After opponent's name indicate overtime games with OT 2-OT etc. After opponent score indicate home games by (H) away games by (A) and neutral sites by 1 2 3 etc and list below* List attendance for ALL games regardless of site Attendance should include all students at the game—regardless of whether they paid admission if you do not charge admission or count attendance please estimate the total number of spectators at each home game. If you have more than one home court please include all games played in your home city or nearby cities in which you would be regarded as having the home crowd. In the table below separate those home games played as double-headers with the men's team (that is one admission price for both games) from those home games played alone using an x in the DH column **Please remember—only games against four-year, U S colleges are included in statistics or in won-lost records.**

2 _ 3_ 4 .

Your institutionUNLV								
	OPPONENT	OWN SCORE	OPP SCORE	S I T E	D H	ATTENDANCE		
1	Stanford	85	96	H	<u>X</u>	947		
2	Texas	65	81	H	<u>x</u>	250		
3	Oral Roberts	96	77	H	<u>x</u>	400		
4	Louisiana Tech	67	70	<u>A</u>		1,648		
5	SW Missouri St	• 77	80	H	x	600		
6	Louisiana Stat	e 83_	71	H	<u>x</u>	300		
7	New Mexico St.	97	79	<u>A</u>		1,904		
8	CS Fullerton	74	49	H	x	300		
9	UC Irvine	95	60	H	<u>x</u>	239		
10	Fresno State	76	73	<u>A</u>	_	721		
11	Pacific	83	70	H		300		
12	San Jose State	95	55	H	x	615		
13	Long Beach St	81	91	A		746		
14	UC Santa Barba	ra 61	78	A		467		
15	UC Irvine	94	44	A	_	109		
16	CS Fullerton	69	57	<u>A</u>		296		
17	New Mexico St	(OT) 9	5_99_	н		525		
18	Fresno State	76	62	H		575		
19	San Jose State	72	60	<u>A</u>		117		
20	Pacific (OT)	66	63	<u>A</u>		302		
21	Hawall	65	58	н	x	625		
22	Hawall	71	67	H	x	710		
23	Long Beach St	77	80	H	<u>X</u>	1,500		
24	UC Santa Barba	ra 67	72	H	X	400		
25	Southern Utah	77	61	A	_	433		
26	New Mexico St	86	87	1		1,000		

......

1991 92 INDIVIDUAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS
(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated
minimums Use additional space at bottom if needed)

No	Player	Opponent	Date					
Pts (45)								
FGM (20)								
FGA (30)		§						
3FGM (8)								
3FGA (16)		<u> </u>						
FTM (17)								
FTA (25)								
Rbs (23)								
Ast (16)								
Biks (8)								
Stl (10)		·	<u> </u>					

ADDITIONAL SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

	OPPONENT		OPP SCORE	5 T E	DH	ATTENDANCE
27		·			_	
28						<u> </u>
29		·				
30						
31		·				
32						<u></u>
33		·				
34						<u> </u>
35						
36						
37						<u> </u>
38						
39				—		

S

NEUTRAL SITES (Arena City State)

Long Beach Arena (Long Beach, California)

 	 	<u> </u>	

Attendance (include students and estimate if necessary)

TOTAL

	GAMES	ATTENDANCE
Home games played as double-headers with mens team (one admission price for both games)	3	1,400
Home games played alone	12	6,886
Total for all home games (add the two above)	15	8,286
Road games	10	6,743
Neutral-site games	_1	1,000
Total season's attendance all games (add the three above)	26	16,029

1991-92 TEAM SINGLE-GAME HIGHS

(List all performances equaling or bettering indicated minimums Use additional space at bottom left if needed)

	vs Opponent	Date
FGM (55) (FGA)		
FGA (100) (FGM)		
FG% (65 0) (of)		
3FGM (12) (3FGA)		
3FGA (25) (3FGM)		
3FG% (75 0 8 made) (of _)	
FTM (35) (FTA)		
FTA (45) (FTM)		
FT% (86 0 24 made) <u>900</u> (<u>27</u> of _	<u>30) Louis St</u> .	. <u>12/21</u> /91
PF (45)		
Rebounds (60) <u>62 UC IV</u>	ine	<u> 1/16</u> /92
Reb margin (30) (to)	
Assists (30)		
Blocked shots (12)		
Steals (20)		
alim Semma	Hss	<u>stsid</u>
Signature of reporting official		Title